with the second of the second

Village of Centerville

AN ORDINANCE TO REVOKE AND REPEAL ORDINANCE NUMBER $\underline{6}$ -1954 AND ORDINANCE NUMBER 6A-1954.

WHEREAS, additional water supply by contract with the Greater Moraine Water District, Montgomery County, Ohio, has ended the emergency condition with regard to water supply for the Village of Centerville, Ohio, heretofore existing; and

WHEREAS, it is deemed to be in the public interest to revoke and repeal Ordinance Number 6-1954 and Ordinance Number 6A-1954;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the Village of Centerville, Ohio.

Section 1. Ordinance Number 6-1954, Village of Centerville, Ohio, being an ordinance to regulate and control the consumption and use of water by customers of the Centerville, Ohio, Municipal Water Works System, is hereby revoked, repealed, set aside and held for naught.

Section 2. Ordinance Number 6A-1954, Village of Centerville, Ohio, being an ordinance to suspend temporarily the operation of Ordinance Number 6-1954 relating to the regulation and control of consumption and use of water by customers of the Centerville, Ohio, Municipal Water Works System, is hereby revoked, repealed, set aside and held for naught.

Section 3. This ordinance is passed this 6th day of December, 1954, and shall be and is effective immediately, in accordance with the statutes of the State of Ohio.

Approved this 6 day of December, 1954.

(signed) James L. Kelsey Mayor (signed) Geo. E. Howe Clerk, Village of Centerville

CERTIFICATE

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of an ordinance passed and adopted by the Council of the Village of Centerville, Ohio, this day of December, 1954.

(signed) Geo. E. Howe Village Clerk

I, George E. Howe, Clerk of Council of the Village of Centerville, State of Ohio, do herebycertify that there is no newspaper printed in said municipality, and that publication of the foregoing ordinance was duly made by posting true copies thereof at five of the most public places in said corporation as determined by the Council as follows:

Shell Oil Station
U.S. Post Uffice
Village Market
Stage Coach Inn
Pure Oil Station.

EACH for the period of fifteen (15) days, commencing on this 22day of December, 1954.

(signed) Geo. E. Howe Clerk, Village of Centerville

ORDINANCE NO. 8 - 1954

AN ORDINANCE FIXING THE PRICE WHICH THE DAYTON POWER AND LIGHT COMPANY, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, MAY CHARGE FOR ELECTRIC LIGHT FURNISHED TO THE PUBLIC GROUNDS, STREETS, LANES, ALLEYS AND AVENUES IN THE VILLAGE OF CENTERVILLE, STATE OF OHIO, FOR A PERIOD OF FIVE (5) YEARS, COMMENCING ON THE 28TH DAY OF DECEMBER, 1954, AND DETERMINING THE MANNER IN WHICH SAID LIGHTING MAY BE FURNISHED, PROVIDED AND PAID FOR.

WHEREAS, there is on file with the 'lerk of said Village complete plans and specifications for the lighting of the streets and public ways of the Village of Centerville with electricity, which plans and specifications provide for different type and rating of lights in different locations according to the local requirements, the lights being designated by lumens and classified as hereinafter set forth.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE VILLAGE OF CENTERVILLE, STATE OF OHIO:

Section 1: That for a period of five (5) years, commencing on the 28th day of December, 1954, the price which may be charged by The Dayton Power and Light Company for electric light furnished to the Village of Centerville, Ohio, to light the streets, lanes, alleys, avenues and public places thereof in the manner and by the means set forth in the plans and specifications therefor on file with the Clerk of said Village, and as provided in this ordinance, shall be as follows:

2500 Lumen Aerial Lamps

For light supplied by means of twenty-five hundred (2500) nominal lumenaerial lamps, the price shall be \$30.00 per lamp, per year;

4000 Lumen Aerial Lamps

For light supplied by means of four thousand (4000) nominal lumen aerial lamps, the price shall be \$40,00 per lamp, per year;

15,000 Lumen Aerial Mercury Lamps
For light supplied by means of fifteen thousand (15,000) nominal lumen aerial mercury lamps, the price shall be \$70.00 per lamp, per year.